

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 611 of the Salary and Benefits Resolution for Unrepresented Employees #323-2001, the Board of Supervisors has the authority to provide additional compensation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has previously established and amended the Salary and Benefits Resolution For Unrepresented Employees; and

WHEREAS, the Board adopted Resolution 180-2013 amending the compensation structure for elected department heads commencing in January 2015; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 180-2013 set the salary for the elected Surveyor without consideration for the additional responsibility and workload associated with the management and oversight of the Countywide Geographical Interface System (GIS) function that the Surveyor has assumed; and

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to provide additional compensation to the elected Surveyor for these additional duties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED a five percent increase in base salaryis hereby approved for the elected Surveyor in recognition of the additional responsibility and workload associated with the management and oversight of the Countywide GIS function, effective the first full pay period following approval by the Board of Supervisors and and continuing until the GIS duties are reassigned or removed.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board	of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors